### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Perfectly Natural Solutions Inc.		08/28/2011	CORPORATION: CANADA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Premier Tech Home & Garden Inc.	
Street Address:	150, Savannah Oaks Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 101	
City:	Brantford, Ontario	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	N3V 1E7	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3596936	PERFECTLY NATURAL SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	3600727	PERFECTLY NATURAL

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: (860)286-0115 **Phone**: 8602862929

Email: tm-ct@cantorcolburn.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: George A. Pelletier, Jr.

Address Line 1: 20 Church Street

Address Line 2: 22nd Floor

Address Line 4: Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SWA0258AUS

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

TRADEMARK REEL: 004647 FRAME: 0162 OF \$65.00 3596936

Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	George A. Pelletier, Jr. 20 Church St., 22nd Floor Cantor Colburn LLP Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103	
NAME OF SUBMITTE	R:	George A. Pelletier, Jr.
Signature:		/gapjr/
Date:		10/24/2011
Total Attachments: 3 source=TMassignmen source=TMassignmen source=TMassignmen	t#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004647 FRAME: 0163

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

BY:

PERFECTLY NATURAL SOLUTIONS INC., a legally incorporated entity having its head office and principal place of business at 30, Pollard Street, Richmond Hill, Ontario, Canada, L4B 1C3;

(hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNOR")

IN FAVOR OF: PREMIER TECH HOME & GARDEN INC., a legally incorporated entity having its head office and principal place of business at 150, Savannah Oaks Drive, suite 101, Brantford, Ontario, Canada, N3V 1E7;

(hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNEE")

The Assignor, in consideration of good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged and release is given in favour of the Assignee, hereby assigns to the Assignee all right, title and interest in the registered trademarks listed in Attachment A (hereinafter referred to as the "Trademarks"), together with the goodwill of the business symbolised by said Trademarks.

The Assignor undertakes to execute all documents, papers, forms and authorizations and take all other actions that may be necessary to complete and secure this trademark assignment and vest in the Assignee full right, interest and property titles in the Trademarks.

The Assignor ensures that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to any third parties by the Assignor.

The parties hereby grant the firm of NORTON ROSE OR S.E.N.C.R.L., S.R.L., 2828 boulevard Laurier, Québec, Québec, CANADA, G1V 0B9, the power to execute the registration of said Trademarks in the name of the Assignee before the relevant authorities in Canada and in the United States.

This trademark assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the applicable laws of the Province of Ontario and Canada applicable therein.

"SIGNATURES ON NEXT PAGE"

REEL: 004647 FRAME: 0164

	"minimum,		The state of the s
Signed at _	(City)	<u> </u>	) (NNA), (Country)
	$\frac{\sqrt{8+7}}{2ay}$ of _	(Mounth)	
Perfectly N	latural Solutions Inc.		
ву:			
Name:	the second control of	2020	
Title:	CESIDENT	1 (60	
Premier Te	ch Home & Garden In	i <b>c.</b> 7	
Ву:	Nutstill	·	
Name:	<u> </u>		
	an 1 d		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004647 FRAME: 0165

## ATTACHMENT A

# REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

Country	Trademark	Registration number	Registration date	Status
Canada	Perfectly Natural	674472	2006-10-10	Registered
Canada	Perfectly Natural Parfaitement Naturel & Design	520688	1999-12-17	Registered
USA	Perfectly Natural Solutions	3596936	2009-03-31	Live
USA	Perfectly Natural	3600727	2009-04-07	Live

Confidential

**RECORDED: 10/24/2011** 

Page 3/3

Initials ()/V() (
TRADEMARK

REEL: 004647 FRAME: 0166